## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23108/2014

SUBHADRA MAHADU SHINDE Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MANIK BABURAO WAGHMODE (D) THR LRS. AND ORS Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 30.03.2015 of this Court.

The served respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

List the matter again on 01.10.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB