SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23108/2014

SUBHADRA MAHADU SHINDE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANIK BABURAO WAGHMODE (D) THR LRS. AND ORS Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

ITEM NO.22

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Three weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to respondent Nos.9-11, 13, 15, 18-24, 29 and 32.

List the matter again on 17.10.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB