SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23108/2014
SUBHADRA MAHADU SHINDE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANIK BABURAO WAGHMODE (D) THR LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent Nos.1 to 8 and 14 have failed to file counter affidavit within the stipulated time. Further opportunity is declined.

Respondent Nos.11, 12, 16, 17, 25-28, 30, 31, 33 and 34 have been served but no one has entered appearance.

SLP has been dismissed against respondent Nos.9, 10, 13, 15, 18-24, 29 and 32 vide order dated 9.12.2016.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar